

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 1**

**Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.21)
Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021**

Project No. D2-0006, D2-0011

Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE Slurry Seal Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Curb Ramp Accessibility Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1.A Curb Ramps at Signalized Intersections	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 City of Lake Elsinore Portion	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 City of Wildomar Portion	Project Total
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,946,380.00	79,150.00	141,720.00	19,340.00	9,109.00	\$2,195,699.00
1 American Asphalt South, Inc.	1,972,082.00	118,085.00	283,795.00	20,004.00	11,877.40	\$2,405,843.40
2 Pavement Coatings Co.	2,090,425.00	110,315.00	267,610.00	18,475.00	9,737.20	\$2,496,562.20
3 All American Asphalt	2,094,766.00	134,680.00	238,740.00	24,416.00	16,338.80	\$2,508,940.80
4 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc.	2,229,752.67	115,540.00	277,970.00	26,912.88	15,186.88	\$2,665,362.43
5 VSS International, Inc.	2,421,120.00	135,000.00	260,000.00	25,000.00	14,000.00	\$2,855,120.00
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$2,161,629.13</i>	<i>\$122,724.00</i>	<i>\$265,623.00</i>	<i>\$22,961.58</i>	<i>\$13,428.06</i>	<i>\$2,586,365.77</i>

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 1

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Project No. D2-0006, D2-0011

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 American Asphalt South, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	170,000.00	170,000.00	296,750.00	296,750.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	93,250.00	93,250.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	-----	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	-----	TON	1,523	240.00	365,520.00	250.00	380,750.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	-----	TON	143	240.00	34,320.00	278.00	39,754.00
6	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 1	TON	4,622	240.00	1,109,280.00	200.00	924,400.00
7	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 2	SQFT	16,040	4.00	64,160.00	4.95	79,398.00
8	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 3	LF	175,000	0.35	61,250.00	0.36	63,000.00
9	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 4	EA	3,100	3.50	10,850.00	3.80	11,780.00
10	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	-----	FA	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
11	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	-----	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 11							1,946,380.00		1,972,082.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
12	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	-----	SQYD	40	200.00	8,000.00	250.00	10,000.00
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	-----	TON	13	550.00	7,150.00	880.00	11,440.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	-----	EA	8	5,000.00	40,000.00	8,025.00	64,200.00
15	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,025.00	8,025.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 1

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Project No. D2-0006, D2-0011

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project (continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 American Asphalt South, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
16	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	-----	LF	40	50.00	2,000.00	143.00	5,720.00
17	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	-----	SQFT	240	50.00	12,000.00	55.00	13,200.00
18	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	-----	EA	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	5,500.00
ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 12 - 18							79,150.00		118,085.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1.A - Curb Ramps at Signalized Intersections

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
18.A	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	-----	CY	41	200.00	8,200.00	440.00	18,040.00
18.B	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	-----	CY	17	160.00	2,720.00	550.00	9,350.00
18.C	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	-----	TON	46	550.00	25,300.00	880.00	40,480.00
18.D	568062	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	-----	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
18.E	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	-----	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,150.00	3,150.00
18.F	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	-----	EA	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	8,025.00	24,075.00
18.G	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	8,025.00	32,100.00
18.H	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	-----	LF	10	50.00	500.00	110.00	1,100.00
18.I	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS RSP A88A-CASE A) MODIFIED	-----	EA	10	5,000.00	50,000.00	9,100.00	91,000.00
18.J	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00
ALT BID SCH 1.A - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 18.A - 18.J							141,720.00		283,795.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 1**

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Project No. D2-0006, D2-0011

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - City of Lake Elsinore Portion						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 American Asphalt South, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
20	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,850.00	2,850.00
21	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 1	TON	56	240.00	13,440.00	200.00	11,200.00
22	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 2	SQFT	200	4.00	800.00	4.95	990.00
23	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 3	LF	2,800	0.35	980.00	0.36	1,008.00
24	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 4	EA	120	3.50	420.00	3.80	456.00
ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 19 - 24							19,340.00		20,004.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - City of Wildomar Portion

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
26	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	600.00	600.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
27	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 1	TON	26	240.00	6,240.00	200.00	5,200.00
28	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 2	SQFT	140	4.00	560.00	4.95	693.00
29	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 3	LF	1,340	0.35	469.00	0.36	482.40
30	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 4	EA	40	3.50	140.00	3.80	152.00
ALT BID SCH 3 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 25 - 30							9,109.00		11,877.40

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30						2,195,699.00	2,405,843.40		
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------	--	--

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 1

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Project No. D2-0006, D2-0011

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Slurry Seal Project						2 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	363,000.00	363,000.00	294,000.00	294,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	66,000.00	66,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	-----	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	14,000.00	28,000.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	-----	TON	1,523	233.00	354,859.00	290.00	441,670.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	-----	TON	143	229.00	32,747.00	460.00	65,780.00
6	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 1	TON	4,622	227.00	1,049,194.00	200.00	924,400.00
7	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 2	SQFT	16,040	4.50	72,180.00	5.40	86,616.00
8	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 3	LF	175,000	0.33	57,750.00	0.42	73,500.00
9	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 4	EA	3,100	3.45	10,695.00	8.00	24,800.00
10	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	-----	FA	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
11	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	-----	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
BASE BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 11							2,090,425.00		2,094,766.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
12	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	-----	SQYD	40	230.00	9,200.00	155.00	6,200.00
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	-----	TON	13	825.00	10,725.00	3,000.00	39,000.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	-----	EA	8	7,500.00	60,000.00	8,100.00	64,800.00
15	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,300.00	4,300.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 1

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Project No. D2-0006, D2-0011

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project (continued)						2 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
16	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	-----	LF	40	135.00	5,400.00	77.00	3,080.00
17	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	-----	SQFT	240	51.00	12,240.00	45.00	10,800.00
18	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	-----	EA	5	1,050.00	5,250.00	1,300.00	6,500.00
ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 12 - 18							110,315.00		134,680.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1.A - Curb Ramps at Signalized Intersections

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
18.A	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	-----	CY	41	415.00	17,015.00	295.00	12,095.00
18.B	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	-----	CY	17	515.00	8,755.00	165.00	2,805.00
18.C	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	-----	TON	46	825.00	37,950.00	540.00	24,840.00
18.D	568062	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	-----	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
18.E	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	-----	EA	1	2,850.00	2,850.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
18.F	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	-----	EA	3	7,500.00	22,500.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
18.G	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	4	7,500.00	30,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
18.H	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	-----	LF	10	104.00	1,040.00	100.00	1,000.00
18.I	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS RSP A88A-CASE A) MODIFIED	-----	EA	10	8,000.00	80,000.00	8,500.00	85,000.00
18.J	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	64,000.00	64,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
ALT BID SCH 1.A - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 18.A - 18.J							267,610.00		238,740.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 1**

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Project No. D2-0006, D2-0011

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - City of Lake Elsinore Portion						2 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	1,025.00	1,025.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
20	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
21	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 1	TON	56	227.00	12,712.00	200.00	11,200.00
22	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 2	SQFT	200	4.50	900.00	5.40	1,080.00
23	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 3	LF	2,800	0.33	924.00	0.42	1,176.00
24	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 4	EA	120	3.45	414.00	8.00	960.00
ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 19 - 24							18,475.00		24,416.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - City of Wildomar Portion

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	1,025.00	1,025.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
26	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
27	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 1	TON	26	227.00	5,902.00	200.00	5,200.00
28	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 2	SQFT	140	4.50	630.00	5.40	756.00
29	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 3	LF	1,340	0.33	442.20	0.42	562.80
30	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 4	EA	40	3.45	138.00	8.00	320.00
ALT BID SCH 3 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 25 - 30							9,737.20		16,338.80

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30						2,496,562.20	2,508,940.80
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 1**

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Project No. D2-0006, D2-0011

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Slurry Seal Project						4 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		5 VSS International, Inc. West Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	230,835.00	230,835.00	427,952.45	427,952.45
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	71,500.00	71,500.00	84,423.35	84,423.35
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	-----	EA	2	4,500.00	9,000.00	6,300.00	12,600.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1]	-----	TON	1,523	292.83	445,980.09	210.00	319,830.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2]	-----	TON	143	284.14	40,632.02	275.00	39,325.00
6	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 1	TON	4,622	259.98	1,201,627.56	284.00	1,312,648.00
7	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 2	SQFT	16,040	4.95	79,398.00	4.73	75,869.20
8	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 3	LF	175,000	0.36	63,000.00	0.35	61,250.00
9	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 4	EA	3,100	3.80	11,780.00	3.62	11,222.00
10	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	-----	FA	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
11	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	-----	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
BASE BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 11							2,229,752.67		2,421,120.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
12	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	-----	SQYD	40	245.00	9,800.00	409.50	16,380.00
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	-----	TON	13	880.00	11,440.00	945.00	12,285.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	-----	EA	8	8,000.00	64,000.00	7,770.00	62,160.00
15	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,475.00	8,475.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 1

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Project No. D2-0006, D2-0011

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project (continued)						4 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		5 VSS International, Inc. West Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
16	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	-----	LF	40	130.00	5,200.00	157.50	6,300.00
17	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	-----	SQFT	240	50.00	12,000.00	105.00	25,200.00
18	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	-----	EA	5	1,020.00	5,100.00	840.00	4,200.00
ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 12 - 18							115,540.00		135,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1.A - Curb Ramps at Signalized Intersections

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
18.A	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	-----	CY	41	440.00	18,040.00	724.50	29,704.50
18.B	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	-----	CY	17	550.00	9,350.00	504.00	8,568.00
18.C	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	-----	TON	46	880.00	40,480.00	840.00	38,640.00
18.D	568062	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	-----	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,322.50	5,322.50
18.E	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	-----	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,625.00	2,625.00
18.F	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	-----	EA	3	8,000.00	24,000.00	7,770.00	23,310.00
18.G	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	4	8,000.00	32,000.00	7,770.00	31,080.00
18.H	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	-----	LF	10	110.00	1,100.00	147.00	1,470.00
18.I	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS RSP A88A-CASE A) MODIFIED	-----	EA	10	8,500.00	85,000.00	8,925.00	89,250.00
18.J	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	62,000.00	62,000.00	30,030.00	30,030.00
ALT BID SCH 1.A - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 18.A - 18.J							277,970.00		260,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
District 1**

Advertised: September 28, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (10/15/2021), 2 (10/18/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021

Project No. D2-0006, D2-0011

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - City of Lake Elsinore Portion						4 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		5 VSS International, Inc. West Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	7,200.00	7,200.00	2,550.00	2,550.00
20	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	4,185.60	4,185.60
21	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 1	TON	56	259.98	14,558.88	284.00	15,904.00
22	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 2	SQFT	200	4.95	990.00	4.73	946.00
23	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 3	LF	2,800	0.36	1,008.00	0.35	980.00
24	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 4	EA	120	3.80	456.00	3.62	434.40
ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 19 - 24							26,912.88		25,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - City of Wildomar Portion

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	LIKE BID ITEMS	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	5,400.00	5,400.00	2,050.00	2,050.00
26	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	3,290.00	3,290.00
27	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	Like 1	TON	26	259.98	6,759.48	284.00	7,384.00
28	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 2	SQFT	140	4.95	693.00	4.73	662.20
29	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 3	LF	1,340	0.36	482.40	0.35	469.00
30	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 4	EA	40	3.80	152.00	3.62	144.80
ALT BID SCH 3 - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 25 - 30							15,186.88		14,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 30						2,665,362.43	2,855,120.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------

Subcontractors

Project: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
 For Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022
 District 1

Project No.: D2-0006, D2-0011

Apparent Low Bidder: American Asphalt South, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Superior Pavement Markings, Inc. Cypress (Beaumont), CA 90630 Lic. No. 776306 DIR Reg No. 1000001476	ITEMS: REMOVE AND REPLACE STRIPING, MARKINGS, MARKERS 2) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS 7) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 8) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 9) PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) 20) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS 22) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 23) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 24) PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) 26) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS 28) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 29) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 30) PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)
California Professional Engineering, Inc. La Puente, CA 91748 Lic. No. 793907 DIR Reg No. 1000377609	ITEMS: SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM 18.J) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM
Pavement Rehab Company Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Lic. No. 1051374 DIR Reg No. 1000064823	ITEMS: AC, CONCRETE, DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE, ADJUST MANHOLES 12) REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE 13) HOT MIX ASPHALT 14) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) 15) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) 16) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) 18) CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 18.A) ROADWAY EXCAVATION 18.B) CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE 18.C) HOT MIX ASPHALT 18.D) PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE 18.E) ADJUST MANHOLE 18.F) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) 18.G) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) 18.H) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) 18.I) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CALTRANS RSP A88A-CASE A) MODIFIED